
2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

11 Womens Jr Ltwt 59 kg. 4X+ F 1 Final Only Official
3

1st 8:11.89

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Coles, Avery

4 Graham, Sarah

3 Heaslip, Natalie

2 Smith, Keira

1 Stacey, Evelyn

4

3rd 8:32.35

CHURCHILL

c Hassan, Aya

4 Foster, Ambar

3 Vardy, Ruby

2 Duncan, Allegra

1 Westfall, Eva

5

2nd 8:15.60

DELTA

c Cox, Hannah

4 Pici, Sofia

3 Cox, Abigail

2 Burt-Colgan, Lilah

1 Pici, isabella

293 Mens Jr 4+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 7:52.59

ORCHARD LAKE

c Brown, John

4 Whalen, Logan

3 Kalasho, Roman

2 Koczara, Ryan

1 Fox, Roman

3

4th 7:40.34

FOREST HILLS

c Saz-Kapteyn, Jatin

4 Michiels, Alden

3 Achterhof, Lukas

2 VanSkiver, Jonah

1 Fauson, Ford

4

2nd 7:27.71

BRENTWOOD

c Henry, Preston

4 Jessen, Jan

3 Waring, Matson

2 Carter, Nathan

1 Dahlstrom, Finn

5

1st 7:14.67

VANCOUVER

c Chau, Ethan

4 Stormont, Sholto

3 Jacques, Will

2 Brind, Nathan

1 Boyle, Patrick

6

3rd 7:39.71

ST. GEORGE

c Xu, Marcus

4 Maijer, Ben

3 Sjoholm, Oliver

2 Yu, Samuel

1 Lee, Christopher

7

5th 7:48.99

CITY HONORS

c Harris, Genevieve

4 Halt, Gian

3 Pirigyi, Ethan

2 Seeley, Nile

1 Reynolds, Oliver

394 Womens Sr. Ltwt 63 kg. 2x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 9:00.50

NOTRE DAME

2 Weeks, Cassie

1 Spilotro, Elizabeth

3

4th 8:59.59

GIBRALTER

2 Oppelt, Tilly

1 Meldrum, Krisily

4

2nd 8:37.92

SAINT MICHAEL

2 Fehr, Ashlyn

1 Hodgson, Ava

5

1st 8:32.28

E.L. CROSSLEY

2 Darling, Emmerson

1 Freure, Juliette

6

3rd 8:50.21

CLAREMONT

2 Hardy, Matisse

1 Silva, Isabellla

7

5th 9:00.24

RIDLEY

2 Gao, Yixuan

1 Wang, Yiran
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

495 Mens Novice 8+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 7:50.27

CHURCHILL

c Siscoe, Xavier

8 Steele, Brayden

7 Selinger, Ethan

6 Scaglione, Lucas

5 Finley, Liam

4 Hill, Christopher

3 Ralph, Jonas

2 Kung, Frederick

1 Turner, Hayden

3

4th 7:29.80

UPPER CANADA

c Piatek, Pavan

8 Porter, Wyatt

7 Tremain-Calhoun,
Ethan

6 Nanji, Zak

5 Brock, Isaac

4 Azari, Rodean

3 Xie, Ethan

2 Khan, Raahil

1 Chung, Kyle

4

2nd 7:17.58

BRENTWOOD

c Kronis, Joel

8 hartmann, Max

7 Baughen, Eli

6 Grieve, Jed

5 Heenan, Aiden

4 Houghton, Zachary

3 Delesalle, Nicolas

2 Gerlinger, Theo

1 van den Driessche,
Max

5

1st 7:15.25

UPPER CANADA

c Guilfoyle, William

8 Glover, Liam

7 DeLuca, Simon

6 Zambonini, John (Jack)

5 Edwards, Adrian

4 DeLuca, Henry

3 Wang, Benedict

2 Pikul, Leonard

1 Xing, Daniel

6

3rd 7:29.45

ANN ARBOR

c Romeri, Roco

8 Sexton, Austin

7 Turenne, Nicholas

6 Colquitt, Kellum

5 Germano, Oliver

4 Price, Samuel

3 Wyatt, Ellis

2 Mys, Jude

1 Wemert, Ben

7

5th 7:49.70

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hoffmann, Brandon

8 Pinkins, Benjamin

7 Shelton, William

6 DeNoon, Lachlan

5 Connolly, Keaton

4 Gumma, Michael

3 Begley, Oscar

2 Dombrowski, Nicholas

1 Pinkins, Nicholas

596 Womens Jr 4+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:19.09

HAVERGAL

c Liu, Angela

4 Sisley, Jillian

3 Dalton, Emma

2 Douglas , Rachel

1 Stock, Becca

3

4th 9:13.04

BRANKSOME

c Rawlinson, Nathalie

4 Taylor, Jaime

3 Scott, Ava

2 Stewart, Bronwyn

1 Buwalda, Jessica

4

2nd 8:55.08

HAVERGAL

c Gelfand, Stella

4 Dirks, Rachel

3 Michael, Hadley

2 Melbourne, Kaya

1 Janczewski, Isabella

5

1st 8:54.19

BRENTWOOD

c Gulevich, Sienna

4 Lam, Veronica

3 knecht, Helena

2 Van Dender, Rowan

1 Cheng, Megan

6

3rd 9:06.42

NARDIN

c Yolken, Kate

4 Kovachik, Sophia

3 Lyons, Lucy

2 Rados, Lucy

1 Bates, Emmy

7

5th 9:18.38

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hegedus, Brendan

4 Ladosenszky, Nika

3 Smith, Sienna

2 Filiatraut, Chloe

1 Ross, Sadie

697 Sr. Mens 4x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 7:32.85

WEST NIAGARA

4 Hudson, Val

3 Winslade, Matthew

2 Djerfi, Aiden

1 McMurtry, Cole

3

4th 7:28.21

ST. GEORGE

4 Choi, Jacob

3 Borritt, William

2 Kazimirski, Owen

1 Kim, Kaden

4

2nd 7:26.42

NORTHVIEW

4 Frahm, Wyatt

3 Norton, Dylan

2 Benardino, Ezra

1 Kay, Jackson

5

1st 7:21.21

RIDLEY

4 Pieckenhagen, Caillen

3 Leal, Elliott

2 Oabel, Benjamin

1 Radwan, Mahmoud

6

3rd 7:27.40

SHAWNIGAN

4 Fitzpatrick, Kieran

3 Lamotte, Christian

2 Acton, Arden

1 Gillmore, Ian

7

5th 7:28.61

BRENTWOOD

4 de Gruyter, Justus

3 Parks, Conor

2 Dahlstrom, Ty

1 OConnor, Luke
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

798 Mixed 2x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:20.22

SAINT PAUL

2 Cottringer, Sabrina

1 Scott, Cameron

3

4th 9:12.52

DENIS MORRIS

2 Parlatore, Sam

1 Rud, Victoria

4

2nd 8:55.44

REGIOPOLIS

2 Duggan, Alex

1 Carter, Cole

5

1st 8:50.21

ST. PETERS

2 Kubica, Makena

1 Watson, Riley

6

3rd 9:10.48

E.L. CROSSLEY

2 Leavens, Claire

1 Mayes, Dylan

7

5th 9:13.08

OAKLANDS

2 Whittaker, Simon

1 Shanahan McDonald,
Ruth Theresa

899 Womens Jr 1x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 11:06.68

HOLY CROSS SA

1 Wilde, Cienna

3

4th 10:51.52

DENIS MORRIS

1 HAMM, Rheagan

4

2nd 10:47.65

CLAREMONT

1 Zecher, Tegan

5

1st 10:41.08

LOYOLA

1 Najjar, Elizabeth

6

3rd 10:49.93

CHURCHILL

1 Soyka Rozendaal, Pippa

7

5th 10:56.65

JUPITER

1 Chance, Myla

910 Womens Novice 8+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:42.62

BRANKSOME

c Mathur, Berlin

8 Ni, Arianna

7 Friesen, Ella

6 Campbell, julianna

5 Shepard, Hayley

4 Neinstein, lola

3 Salaman, Josephine

2 Yuen, Nora

1 Gordon, Reese

3

4th 9:31.47

DENIS MORRIS

c Colitti, Isabella

8 Sahota, Amaya

7 Pingue, Tessa

6 Nagy, Hailey

5 Burcher, Shanelle

4 Yungblut, Willa

3 Inch, Avah

2 Pingue, Isabel

1 Rapone, Marisa

4

2nd 9:11.79

ANN ARBOR

c Pinkelman, Josephine

8 Mackler, Sofia

7 Davis, Jordan

6 Coffman, Maeve

5 Becker, Sofia

4 Parrish, Chloe

3 Soto-Ali, Gabriella

2 Barclay, Padmé

1 cox, Margaret

5

1st 8:46.29

BRENTWOOD

c Patwardhan, Alisha

8 Dorward, Chloe

7 Harold, Isabel

6 Chadwick, Addison

5 Hockin, Sophie

4 Sarkany, Kayleigh

3 Kestler, Ella

2 Stanton, Sloane

1 Sisett, Grace

6

3rd 9:30.86

ST. MARYS

c Aquino, Julius

8 Lester, Nicole

7 Gemin, Ella

6 Drew, Mia

5 Leung, Maddie

4 Pather, Thea

3 Di Nicolantonio, Olivia

2 Settimi, Isabella

1 Gard, Payton

7

5th 9:33.00

HOLY CROSS ST

c Frydryk, Samantha

8 Smith, Danielle

7 Healy, Grace

6 Norris, Hazel

5 Ribero Pinto, Sara

4 Jessome, Delia

3 Mancini, Mia

2 Ediger, Olivia

1 Newby, Eva

1010 Womens Sr. 4x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:34.24

SMUS

4 Lawler, Claire

3 Hlannon, Pippa

2 Dietrich, Marlene

1 Williams, Rowan

3

4th 9:22.19

BRENTWOOD

4 Kammann, Emma

3 Therrien, Florence

2 Kronis, Sam

1 Berz, Felicity

4

2nd 8:50.62

RIDLEY

4 Swick, Sydney

3 Pieckenhagen,
Charlotte

2 Postma, Jade

1 Nixon, Talia

5

1st 8:23.11

E.L. CROSSLEY

4 Goedhart, Emma

3 Stacey, Sarah

2 Jones, Malarie

1 Bray, Kaylea

6

3rd 8:51.27

ELMWOOD

4 Jennings, Gabrielle

3 Hickey, Mavor-
Elizabeth

2 Rostom, Dahlia

1 Hembruff, Maia

7

5th 9:24.33

GULF ISLAND

4 Nickels, Quinn

3 Naphtail, Margaret

2 Innes, Elisabeth

1 Neish, Anya
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

1110 Mens Jr 2x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:02.20

GULF ISLAND

2 Muscat, Phoenix

1 Papp, Keegan

3

4th 8:54.31

CLAREMONT

2 Wensauer, Kiefer

1 Finer, Neil

4

2nd 8:32.66

E.L. CROSSLEY

2 Riddle, Lucas

1 Paquin, Noah

5

1st 8:27.14

SHAWNIGAN

2 Acton, Dylan

1 Pickens, James

6

3rd 8:50.17

RIDLEY

2 Postma, Ethan

1 Leal, Elliott

7

5th 8:56.78

SAINT PAUL

2 Quintyn, Myles

1 Pearson, Lincoln

1210 Mens Jr Ltwt 72 kg 4+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 8:51.39

DENIS MORRIS

c Barriage, Peyton

4 Rapone, Domenic

3 Murphy, Aiden

2 Pennacchio, Angelo

1 Braley, Christopher

3

4th 8:26.21

VANCOUVER

c Quan, Joshua

4 Abraham, Zachary

3 Bird, Thomas

2 Li, Breadon

1 Owen, Deian

4

2nd 8:18.99

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Hart, Audrey

4 Guillemette, Hunter

3 Stevens, Clayton

2 Lancaster, Dane

1 Letford, Grant

5

1st 8:18.88

BRENTWOOD

c Henry, Preston

4 Dryden, Peter

3 Hawkins, William

2 Hogan, Marcus

1 Koontz, Isaac

6

3rd 8:20.50

SJCI

c McFarlane, Braeden

4 Moore, Fintan

3 Noonan, John Paul

2 Barwell, Daniel

1 Cummings, Ronan

7

5th 8:50.19

SMUS

c Melo, Noah

4 Hsu, Brady

3 Pressello, Oliver

2 Kotze, Danny

1 Jones, Cameron

1310 Mens Sr. 2- F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:04.82

FOREST HILLS

2 Stewart, Isaac

1 Sitarski, Joseph

3

4th 8:44.25

CANISIUS

2 Burget, Max

1 Dodman, James

4

2nd 8:27.38

BRENTWOOD

2 Freccia, Paolo

1 Dorward, Felix

5

1st 8:12.48

E.L. CROSSLEY

2 Darling, Preston

1 smouter, Aidan

6

3rd 8:35.54

CLAREMONT

2 Dillon, Terence Conor

1 McCoy, Quinn

7

5th 8:59.32

VANCOUVER

2 Chisholm, Xavier

1 Herrera, Oliver

1410 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72kg 2x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 8:51.51

SJCI

2 Rebhabn, Joseph

1 Williams, Keen

3

4th 8:46.91

CHURCHILL

2 White, Arden

1 Patterson-Raby, Levi

4

2nd 8:39.45

VANCOUVER

2 Bousalis, Pavlos

1 Madruga, Orlando

5

1st 8:35.07

CLAREMONT

2 Kim, Yechan

1 Dutchak, Callum

6

3rd 8:39.60

E.L. CROSSLEY

2 DiLorenzo, Bassil

1 Stortz, Hudson

7

5th 8:49.05

ST. FRANCIS

2 Biancaniello, Leo

1 Schwandt, Jackson
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

1510 Womens Jr 4x+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:42.27

L.C.V.I.

c McMullen, Carolyn

4 Bain, Kaie

3 Hacket, Rachel

2 Cook, Elise

1 Cowan, Oeifa

3

4th 9:27.82

SAINT PAUL

c Crocker, Sophia

4 Gates, Virginia

3 Sexton, Daniella

2 Gigliotti, Vanessa

1 Parrent, Gabrielle

4

2nd 9:17.24

SHAWNIGAN

c Oldfield, Dinah

4 Young, Kathryn

3 Platt, Samantha

2 Robertson, Estella

1 Nakayama, Cocoe

5

1st 9:07.70

CLAREMONT

c van Straubenzee,
Nuala

4 Szulc, Tiegan

3 Graham, Stella

2 Kleine, Olivia de

1 Zecher, Tegan

6

3rd 9:21.85

CROFTON HOUS

c He, Amy

4 Franke, Natalie

3 MacGowan, Charlotte

2 Borodow, Julia

1 Liu, Susannah

7

5th 9:29.35

SMUS

c Batoni, Bianca

4 Denis, Rowan

3 Curry, Clara

2 Crowe, Juliet

1 Bell, Avli

1610 Mens Sr. 1x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 9:30.49

BENJAMIN

1 logan, Smith

3

4th 9:13.98

OAKLANDS

1 Whittaker, Simon

4

2nd 9:04.21

E.L. CROSSLEY

1 Perco, Alessio

5

1st 8:56.89

SALTFLEET

1 Durcak, Braden

6

3rd 9:13.12

REGIOPOLIS

1 Carter, Cole

7

5th 9:19.15

ROTHESAY

1 Oxley, Simon

1710 Womens Novice 4x+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 11:10.61

BANTING

c Ibrahim, Jianna

4 Harford, Grace

3 Kim, Jeongae

2 Freeman, Addison

1 Renaud, Bria

3

4th 11:04.27

FOREST HILLS

c Zint, Addison

4 Busch, Claire

3 Sutter, Penelope

2 Hill, Maggie

1 Wolffis, Molly

4

2nd 10:12.85

HOLY CROSS ST

c Frydryk, Samantha

4 Smith, Danielle

3 Healy, Grace

2 Norris, Hazel

1 Ribero Pinto, Sara

5

1st 10:10.13

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Hart, Audrey

4 Irwin, Katherine

3 Goedhart, Fleur

2 Bell-Bockus, Eowyn

1 Stacey, Evelyn

6

3rd 10:27.06

BRENTWOOD

c Patwardhan, Alisha

4 Stanton, Sloane

3 Sarkany, Kayleigh

2 Hockin, Sophie

1 Dorward, Chloe

7

5th 11:04.36

HAVERGAL

c Raguthas, Dhaarika

4 Kolet, Abigail

3 Townend, Kara

2 Carmichael, Mackenzie

1 Lacey, Eden

1810 Womens Sr. 4+ F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 9:25.88

BLESSED TRINIT

c Rumble, Hazel

4 Rogers, Danika

3 Wely, Anna Van

2 McPherson, Maggie

1 Johnston, Jorja

3

4th 9:13.15

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hegedus, Brendan

4 McNutt, Reece

3 Cooper, Isabelle

2 Vallieres, Olivea

1 Selby, Addison

4

2nd 9:04.87

SHAWNIGAN

c Monroy, Maya

4 Shepherd, Estelle

3 Tuttle, Alessandra

2 Morton, Eva

1 McIntosh, Abigael

5

1st 8:40.69

BRENTWOOD

c Maiorino, Annika

4 Rusman, Novella

3 Ewashko, Anika

2 Hockin, Chloe

1 Prokopchuk, Anya

6

3rd 9:12.18

NARDIN

c Fortner, Lucy

4 Littlefield, Esther

3 Mangan, Mary

2 Connolly, Caroline

1 Stoeckl, Chloe

7

5th 9:18.33

BRANKSOME

c LaFlamme, Nicole

4 Givertz-Steel, Ellie

3 Lapham, Elizabeth

2 Newall, Madeleine

1 Hannam, Jessica
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

192 Womens Jr Ltwt 63kg 8+ F 1 Final Only Official
3

2nd 7:51.19

EDEN

c Poustie, Isla

8 Minovski, Isabella

7 Lane, Lila

6 Rothwell, Larissa

5 Goulet, Kalina

4 Bartel, Keira

3 Verhoef, Claire

2 Smith, Calla

1 Kong, Amelia

4

3rd 7:53.04

HAVERGAL

c Stuart, Sophie

8 Curry, Victoria

7 Shouldice, Caitlin

6 Topaloglu, Su

5 Jamael, Marlowe

4 Liu, Shuyue

3 Wang, Yicong

2 Lepp, Jada Mei

1 Moshoian, Sarah

5

1st 7:41.35

BRANKSOME

c Grosskopf, Emily

8 McKenna, Cate

7 Steele, Erica

6 Campbell, Victoria

5 McDonald, Nina

4 Neinstein, lola

3 Tecimer, Ally

2 Campbell, julianna

1 Ni, Arianna

2011 Womens Sr. Ltwt 63Kg. 1x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 11:54.55

SHAFTESBURY

1 Pronger, Lyric

3

4th 11:35.06

WESTDALE

1 Rheinstadter, Hannah

4

2nd 11:21.18

SAINT MICHAEL

1 Fehr, Ashlyn

5

1st 11:00.16

REGIOPOLIS

1 Duggan, Alex

6

3rd 11:31.63

CLAREMONT

1 Hardy, Matisse

7

5th 11:52.66

LAKEFIELD

1 harris-stoertz, morgan

213 Mens Jr Ltwt 66kg. 4x+ F 1 Final Only Official
2

3rd 7:27.28

ST. GEORGE

c Lai, Christopher

4 Callaghan, Will

3 Nasrabadi, Joseph

2 Zheng, Victor

1 Van Beek, Taggart

3

6th 7:48.38

CHURCHILL

c Barnes, Lucas

4 Wright, John

3 Taylor, Jordan

2 Cozma, Joey

1 Villers, Carson

4

2nd 7:22.40

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Coles, Avery

4 Lancaster, Dane

3 Letford, Grant

2 Lewis, Gavin

1 Paquin, Noah

5

5th 7:46.64

RIDLEY

c Casey, Kingston

4 Chan, Felix

3 He, Cola

2 Yue, Charlie

1 Veld, Hendrik

6

4th 7:33.97

BLESSED TRINIT

c DiFlavio, Maria

4 Lobo, Christian

3 Stout, Caleb

2 Motyka-Tweedy,
William

1 Klich, Dominic

7

1st 7:17.50

VANCOUVER

c Quan, Joshua

4 Meister, Max

3 Estrada, Nicolas

2 Lee, Declan

1 Kovats, Alex

224 Womens Jr 2x SF 1 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 9:20.48

SAINT PAUL

2 Laliberte, Lauren

1 Sexton, Daniella

3

4th 8:50.40

SOUTH DELTA

2 Hooper, Gabriella

1 Hartnell, Adrianna

4

1st 8:23.14

CLAREMONT

2 Szulc, Tiegan

1 Graham, Stella

5

2nd 8:26.18

EDEN

2 Essig, Isabella

1 Bartel, Kennedy

6

3rd 8:27.47

HOLY NAME

2 Attardo, Manuela

1 Hayes, Bronwyn

7

5th 8:51.11

SAINT MICHAEL

2 Hodgson, Ava

1 Natale, Alyssa

8

6th 9:05.76

KINGSTON

2 ormsbee, Adelaide

1 kreho, Lena
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

225 Womens Jr 2x SF 2 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 9:23.65

DELTA

2 Cox, Abigail

1 Pici, isabella

3

3rd 8:31.54

HOLY CROSS SA

2 Wall, Heidi

1 Wilde, Cienna

4

2nd 8:30.92

CROFTON HOUS

2 Franke, Natalie

1 Liu, Susannah

5

1st 8:18.10

DENIS MORRIS

2 McKimm, Kailey

1 HAMM, Rheagan

6

4th 8:33.89

CROFTON HOUS

2 MacGowan, Charlotte

1 Borodow, Julia

7

5th 8:48.27

HALIFAX

2 Clarke, Heather

1 Gray, Isabelle

8

6th 9:07.01

RIDLEY

2 Li, Jade

1 Mason, Rachel

2211 Womens Jr 2x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 8:31.54

HOLY CROSS SA

2 Wall, Heidi

1 Wilde, Cienna

3

4th 8:27.47

HOLY NAME

2 Attardo, Manuela

1 Hayes, Bronwyn

4

2nd 8:23.14

CLAREMONT

2 Szulc, Tiegan

1 Graham, Stella

5

1st 8:18.10

DENIS MORRIS

2 McKimm, Kailey

1 HAMM, Rheagan

6

3rd 8:26.18

EDEN

2 Essig, Isabella

1 Bartel, Kennedy

7

5th 8:30.92

CROFTON HOUS

2 Franke, Natalie

1 Liu, Susannah

236 Mens Sr. 4+ SF 1 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 7:44.92

ROOSEVELT

c Dudzic, Amelia

4 Monette, Parker

3 Greene, Riley

2 Gervasi, Christopher

1 Hinojosa, Jose

3

3rd 7:26.48

HOLY CROSS ST

c Baker, Paige

4 VanEgmond, Samuel

3 Bradford-Andrew,
Owen

2 Ritchie, Wyatt

1 Bradford-Andrew,
James

4

2nd 7:12.21

SJCI

c Prelewicz, Sam

4 Kania, Ethan

3 Maney, Raymond

2 Rebhabn, Joseph

1 Williams, Keen

5

1st 7:02.73

VANCOUVER

c Liu, Evan

4 Sage, Connor

3 Bohlmann, Connor

2 Muir, Liam

1 Scaccabarozzi, Peter

6

4th 7:26.67

ANN ARBOR

c Hsu, Alexander

4 Bassett, Gavin

3 Gronewold, John

2 Dugan, Foster

1 Higgins, Rowan

7

5th 7:27.19

VANCOUVER

c Koch, Raphael

4 Pak, Michael

3 Estrada, Matteo

2 Maharaj, Ben

1 Herrera, Oliver

8

6th 7:44.36

ORCHARD LAKE

c Casadei, Luigi

4 Jenkinson, Ethan

3 Smith, Harry

2 Parnin, Ben

1 Alexander, Brett

237 Mens Sr. 4+ SF 2 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 7:47.96

ST. GEORGE

c Xu, Marcus

4 Maijer, Ben

3 Sjoholm, Oliver

2 Yu, Samuel

1 Lee, Christopher

3

5th 7:36.60

SHAWNIGAN

c Hopkins, Ingrid

4 Lamotte, Christian

3 Brown, Kyle

2 Acton, Arden

1 Acton, Dylan

4

2nd 7:10.29

FOREST HILLS

c Lutz, Ben

4 Logan, Samuel

3 Fors, Lucas

2 Stewart, Isaac

1 VanSkiver, Trevor

5

1st 7:07.39

ST. GEORGE

c Demianczuk, John

4 Choi, Jacob

3 Borritt, William

2 Kazimirski, Owen

1 Kim, Kaden

6

4th 7:28.18

UPPER CANADA

c Ngai, Joshua

4 Godelewicz, Noah

3 Carmichael, John

2 Finney, Nathaniel

1 Godelewicz, Jaden

7

6th 7:43.47

CITY HONORS

c Harris, Genevieve

4 Kennedy, Connor

3 King, Declan

2 Baldwin, Samuel

1 Fuchs, Adam

8

3rd 7:23.00

CANISIUS

c Rajecki, Noah

4 Adams, Marshall

3 Kadiev, Mark

2 Cross, Peter

1 Izatt, Evan
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

2311 Mens Sr. 4+ F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 7:26.48

HOLY CROSS ST

c Baker, Paige

4 VanEgmond, Samuel

3 Bradford-Andrew,
Owen

2 Ritchie, Wyatt

1 Bradford-Andrew,
James

3

4th 7:12.21

SJCI

c Prelewicz, Sam

4 Kania, Ethan

3 Maney, Raymond

2 Rebhabn, Joseph

1 Williams, Keen

4

2nd 7:07.39

ST. GEORGE

c Demianczuk, John

4 Choi, Jacob

3 Borritt, William

2 Kazimirski, Owen

1 Kim, Kaden

5

1st 7:02.73

VANCOUVER

c Liu, Evan

4 Sage, Connor

3 Bohlmann, Connor

2 Muir, Liam

1 Scaccabarozzi, Peter

6

3rd 7:10.29

FOREST HILLS

c Lutz, Ben

4 Logan, Samuel

3 Fors, Lucas

2 Stewart, Isaac

1 VanSkiver, Trevor

7

5th 7:23.00

CANISIUS

c Rajecki, Noah

4 Adams, Marshall

3 Kadiev, Mark

2 Cross, Peter

1 Izatt, Evan

248 Womens Sr. 1x SF 1 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 9:50.54

OAKLANDS

1 Shanahan McDonald,
Ruth Theresa

3

5th 9:45.66

BROCKVILLE

1 Webster, Calla

4

2nd 9:19.75

ROYALS

1 Harris, Meghan

5

1st 8:59.68

EDEN

1 Eshuis, Ingrid

6

4th 9:25.24

ST. JOSEPH'S

1 Jankowski, Marianna

7

3rd 9:23.27

BLUFFS

1 Semeniuk, Ava

8

6th 9:50.53

HIGHLANDERS

1 Babulic, Jenna

249 Womens Sr. 1x SF 2 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 10:11.24

RIDLEY

1 Goertz, Teagan

3

3rd 9:33.28

A.N. MYER

1 Murray, Mackenzie

4

2nd 9:31.05

CHARLES P

1 Helfenstein, Melanie

5

1st 9:17.49

DORVAL JEAN

1 Fortin, Chloe

6

4th 9:51.56

WALTER MURRA

1 Martens-Koop, Emily

7

DNS
WESTSIDE

1 Dowd, Rachel

8

5th 10:06.31

SIMCOE

1 Cloke, Rebecca

2411 Womens Sr. 1x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 9:31.05

CHARLES P

1 Helfenstein, Melanie

3

4th 9:23.27

BLUFFS

1 Semeniuk, Ava

4

2nd 9:17.49

DORVAL JEAN

1 Fortin, Chloe

5

1st 8:59.68

EDEN

1 Eshuis, Ingrid

6

3rd 9:19.75

ROYALS

1 Harris, Meghan

7

5th 9:25.24

ST. JOSEPH'S

1 Jankowski, Marianna

2510 Mens Novice 4x+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

2nd 8:31.27

BANTING

c Ibrahim, Jianna

4 Sands, Logan

3 Cooper, Sam

2 Bower, Logan

1 Deagle, Caladen

4

1st 8:09.15

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Kennedy, Bowden

4 Jackson, Aaron

3 Miltenburg, Braeden

2 Pietracupa, Dylan

1 Bourgeois, Julien

5

4th 9:07.34

ST. MARYS

c Pather, Thea

4 Postma, Brandon

3 Luciani, Atticus

2 Bernal, Henry

1 Aquino, Julius

6

3rd 9:00.67

ROTHESAY

c Dobsi-Misener, Lauren

4 Avila Maurer, Diego

3 Brainanta, Che

2 Irving, Birgir

1 Cruz, Sebastian
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

2511 Mens Novice 4x+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

2nd 7:59.80

RIDLEY

c Shen, Austin
(Guanting)

4 Nesbitt, Shawn

3 Schrompf, Andrew

2 Wen, Henry

1 Lippert, Federico
Bracamontes

4

1st 7:56.41

BRENTWOOD

c Kronis, Joel

4 Heenan, Aiden

3 Grieve, Jed

2 Baughen, Eli

1 hartmann, Max

5

4th 9:20.91

NOTRE DAME

c leblanc, ella

4 servos, ryan

3 Smith, Nathan

2 John Patrick, hotohot

1 palma, jose

6

3rd 9:16.17

DENIS MORRIS

c Hodgkinson, Kiefer

4 Vander Vaart, Joshua

3 Tubig, Wally

2 Renda, Marcus

1 Hunt, Daniel

2511 Mens Novice 4x+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:07.34

ST. MARYS

c Pather, Thea

4 Postma, Brandon

3 Luciani, Atticus

2 Bernal, Henry

1 Aquino, Julius

3

4th 8:31.27

BANTING

c Ibrahim, Jianna

4 Sands, Logan

3 Cooper, Sam

2 Bower, Logan

1 Deagle, Caladen

4

2nd 7:59.80

RIDLEY

c Shen, Austin
(Guanting)

4 Nesbitt, Shawn

3 Schrompf, Andrew

2 Wen, Henry

1 Lippert, Federico
Bracamontes

5

1st 7:56.41

BRENTWOOD

c Kronis, Joel

4 Heenan, Aiden

3 Grieve, Jed

2 Baughen, Eli

1 hartmann, Max

6

3rd 8:09.15

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Kennedy, Bowden

4 Jackson, Aaron

3 Miltenburg, Braeden

2 Pietracupa, Dylan

1 Bourgeois, Julien

7

5th 9:00.67

ROTHESAY

c Dobsi-Misener, Lauren

4 Avila Maurer, Diego

3 Brainanta, Che

2 Irving, Birgir

1 Cruz, Sebastian

2612 Womens Sr. 2- H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

3rd 9:39.12

GIBRALTER

2 Oppelt, Tilly

1 Meldrum, Krisily

3

5th 10:04.73

CLAREMONT

2 Schlatter, Sophie

1 Romberg, Anna

4

1st 9:04.89

NARDIN

2 Littlefield, Esther

1 Mangan, Mary

5

2nd 9:26.06

BRENTWOOD

2 Kammann, Emma

1 Almasi, Marin

6

6th 10:12.31

ST. MARYS

2 Sienna, Elizabeth

1 Coit, Samantha

7

4th 9:57.17

ELMWOOD

2 Rostom, Dahlia

1 Hembruff, Maia

2613 Womens Sr. 2- H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

1st 9:03.21

RIDLEY

2 Nixon, Talia

1 Postma, Jade

3

2nd 9:27.57

HOLY CROSS SA

2 Kish, Megan

1 Wilde, Dayanara

4

5th 10:42.49

FOREST HILLS

2 Latunski, Elizabeth

1 Logan, Caroline

5

4th 10:30.94

BLESSED TRINIT

2 McPherson, Maggie

1 Johnston, Jorja

6

3rd 9:56.11

BLESSED TRINIT

2 Wely, Anna Van

1 Rogers, Danika

7

6th 12:29.87

ANN ARBOR

2 Loszewski, Margaret

1 Steinman, Kaytlin
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

2611 Womens Sr. 2- F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:56.11

BLESSED TRINIT

2 Wely, Anna Van

1 Rogers, Danika

3

4th 9:27.57

HOLY CROSS SA

2 Kish, Megan

1 Wilde, Dayanara

4

2nd 9:04.89

NARDIN

2 Littlefield, Esther

1 Mangan, Mary

5

1st 9:03.21

RIDLEY

2 Nixon, Talia

1 Postma, Jade

6

3rd 9:26.06

BRENTWOOD

2 Kammann, Emma

1 Almasi, Marin

7

5th 9:39.12

GIBRALTER

2 Oppelt, Tilly

1 Meldrum, Krisily

2714 Mens Jr 8+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

5th 7:58.67

ANN ARBOR

c Romeri, Roco

8 Busse, Henry

7 Russell, Tyree

6 Ng, Miguel

5 Ohi, Calvin

4 Price, Samuel

3 Germano, Oliver

2 Sexton, Austin

1 Colquitt, Kellum

4

1st 6:52.29

BRENTWOOD

c Henry, Preston

8 Dryden, Peter

7 Hawkins, William

6 Jessen, Jan

5 Waring, Matson

4 Carter, Nathan

3 Hogan, Marcus

2 Koontz, Isaac

1 Dahlstrom, Finn

5

4th 7:44.44

FOREST HILLS

c Lundgren, Alaina

8 Tyrrell, Ian

7 Fauson, Ford

6 Michiels, Alden

5 VanSkiver, Jonah

4 Kazmierczak, Evan

3 Schoonveld, Ian

2 LaJoie, Kaden

1 Elliott, Vince

6

3rd 7:12.91

CANISIUS

c Rajecki, Noah

8 Feeney, Liam

7 Aljuwani, Isaiah

6 Hart, John

5 Renschler Pandey,
Meer

4 Weese, Aydan

3 Wierzbowski, Trevor

2 Skowron, Thomas

1 Gray, Owen

7

2nd 7:12.59

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hollis, Cooper

8 Mercier, Colton

7 Wieczorek, Jack

6 Filiatraut, Dylan

5 Koczara, Ryan

4 Kalasho, Roman

3 Bann, Duke

2 Stempien, Colin

1 Whalen, Logan

2715 Mens Jr 8+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

5th 8:34.06

ROOSEVELT

c Shimko, Elijah

8 Cox, Andrew

7 Hickey, Sean

6 Garza, Daniel

5 Conner, Phillip

4 Kortas, Evan

3 LaRue, Keagan

2 Smith, Gavin

1 Jones, Jacob

4

1st 6:55.38

VANCOUVER

c Chau, Ethan

8 Stormont, Sholto

7 Jacques, Will

6 Boyle, Patrick

5 Brind, Nathan

4 Mills, Joshua

3 Devries, Willem

2 Kalaw, Mattias

1 Tountas, Christopher

5

3rd 7:53.49

UPPER CANADA

c Ngai, Jeremy

8 Porter, Wyatt

7 Tremain-Calhoun,
Ethan

6 Nanji, Zak

5 Brock, Isaac

4 Azari, Rodean

3 Chung, Kyle

2 Xie, Ethan

1 Khan, Raahil

6

4th 7:56.87

CHURCHILL

c Siscoe, Xavier

8 Steele, Brayden

7 Selinger, Ethan

6 Scaglione, Lucas

5 Finley, Liam

4 Hill, Christopher

3 Ralph, Jonas

2 Chorosinski, Jonas

1 Uttley, Leo

7

2nd 7:19.59

UPPER CANADA

c Guilfoyle, William

8 Glover, Liam

7 DeLuca, Simon

6 Zambonini, John (Jack)

5 Edwards, Adrian

4 DeLuca, Henry

3 Wang, Benedict

2 Xing, Daniel

1 Chang, Brian
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

2711 Mens Jr 8+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 7:44.44

FOREST HILLS

c Lundgren, Alaina

8 Tyrrell, Ian

7 Fauson, Ford

6 Michiels, Alden

5 VanSkiver, Jonah

4 Kazmierczak, Evan

3 Schoonveld, Ian

2 LaJoie, Kaden

1 Elliott, Vince

3

4th 7:12.91

CANISIUS

c Rajecki, Noah

8 Feeney, Liam

7 Aljuwani, Isaiah

6 Hart, John

5 Renschler Pandey,
Meer

4 Weese, Aydan

3 Wierzbowski, Trevor

2 Skowron, Thomas

1 Gray, Owen

4

2nd 6:55.38

VANCOUVER

c Chau, Ethan

8 Stormont, Sholto

7 Jacques, Will

6 Boyle, Patrick

5 Brind, Nathan

4 Mills, Joshua

3 Devries, Willem

2 Kalaw, Mattias

1 Tountas, Christopher

5

1st 6:52.29

BRENTWOOD

c Henry, Preston

8 Dryden, Peter

7 Hawkins, William

6 Jessen, Jan

5 Waring, Matson

4 Carter, Nathan

3 Hogan, Marcus

2 Koontz, Isaac

1 Dahlstrom, Finn

6

3rd 7:12.59

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hollis, Cooper

8 Mercier, Colton

7 Wieczorek, Jack

6 Filiatraut, Dylan

5 Koczara, Ryan

4 Kalasho, Roman

3 Bann, Duke

2 Stempien, Colin

1 Whalen, Logan

7

5th 7:19.59

UPPER CANADA

c Guilfoyle, William

8 Glover, Liam

7 DeLuca, Simon

6 Zambonini, John (Jack)

5 Edwards, Adrian

4 DeLuca, Henry

3 Wang, Benedict

2 Xing, Daniel

1 Chang, Brian

2816 Mens Sr. 2x SF 1 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 8:34.06

DARTMOUTH

2 Martens, Benjamin

1 Storm, Iziak

3

5th 8:34.05

ST. FRANCIS

2 Kirwin, Flynn

1 Biancaniello, Leo

4

3rd 8:03.30

SHAWNIGAN

2 Fitzpatrick, Kieran

1 Gillmore, Ian

5

1st 7:50.06

WEST NIAGARA

2 Hudson, Val

1 Winslade, Matthew

6

2nd 7:58.43

EDEN

2 Essig, Mathias

1 Hughes, Colin

7

4th 8:23.65

KITS SCULLER

2 Kalheim, Quinlan

1 Orban, David

8

7th 8:39.93

FOREST HILLS

2 Bebout, Carson

1 Pointer, William

2817 Mens Sr. 2x SF 2 2SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 8:30.14

NOTRE DAME

2 Cooley, Anton

1 Krawchuk, Dallas

3

4th 8:22.16

PARKDALE

2 Miller, Marcus

1 Lippold, Sebastian

4

3rd 8:07.54

NORTHVIEW

2 Norton, Dylan

1 Kay, Jackson

5

1st 7:53.58

CLAREMONT

2 McCoy, Quinn

1 Dillon, Terence Conor

6

2nd 8:03.78

RIDLEY

2 Pieckenhagen, Caillen

1 Oabel, Benjamin

7

7th 8:42.20

RIDLEY

2 Nesbitt, Shawn

1 Schrompf, Andrew

8

5th 8:28.06

WEST NIAGARA

2 Djerfi, Aiden

1 McMurtry, Cole

2811 Mens Sr. 2x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 8:07.54

NORTHVIEW

2 Norton, Dylan

1 Kay, Jackson

3

4th 8:03.30

SHAWNIGAN

2 Fitzpatrick, Kieran

1 Gillmore, Ian

4

2nd 7:53.58

CLAREMONT

2 McCoy, Quinn

1 Dillon, Terence Conor

5

1st 7:50.06

WEST NIAGARA

2 Hudson, Val

1 Winslade, Matthew

6

3rd 7:58.43

EDEN

2 Essig, Mathias

1 Hughes, Colin

7

5th 8:03.78

RIDLEY

2 Pieckenhagen, Caillen

1 Oabel, Benjamin
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

2918 Mens Jr 4x+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

4th 8:44.92

GIBRALTER

c Hall, Paige

4 Fowler, Blake

3 DeAngelis, Patrick

2 Jones, Raiden

1 Niezgoski, Carter

4

1st 7:53.01

CLAREMONT

c van Straubenzee,
Nuala

4 Finer, Neil

3 Wensauer, Kiefer

2 Fraser, Cedric

1 Perkins, Jackson

5

3rd 8:19.56

RIDLEY

c Kie, Victor

4 MacPhail, Aiden

3 Gong, Chen

2 Kidd, Ashton

1 Winterbottom, Luke

6

2nd 8:09.51

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Luciani, Katie

4 Barton, Elliott

3 Bourgeois, Julien

2 Looby, William

1 Christopher, Nico

2919 Mens Jr 4x+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

4th 8:56.63

SHAWNIGAN

c Nolan, Lukas

4 Sun, Daniel

3 Ackerman, Tait

2 Bertagnolli, Gabriel

1 Wang, Zhili

4

2nd 8:14.11

ST. GEORGE

c Lai, Christopher

4 Van Beek, Taggart

3 Cherry, Ryan

2 Zheng, Victor

1 Wittstock, Alexander

5

3rd 8:32.38

SMUS

c Melo, Noah

4 Hsu, Brady

3 Pressello, Oliver

2 Kotze, Danny

1 Jones, Cameron

6

1st 7:49.99

ST. FRANCIS

c Medina, Giselle

4 Ciocca, Jack

3 Mason, Lucas

2 Chess, Luke

1 Robinson, Russell

2912 Mens Jr 4x+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 8:32.38

SMUS

c Melo, Noah

4 Hsu, Brady

3 Pressello, Oliver

2 Kotze, Danny

1 Jones, Cameron

3

4th 8:14.11

ST. GEORGE

c Lai, Christopher

4 Van Beek, Taggart

3 Cherry, Ryan

2 Zheng, Victor

1 Wittstock, Alexander

4

2nd 7:53.01

CLAREMONT

c van Straubenzee,
Nuala

4 Finer, Neil

3 Wensauer, Kiefer

2 Fraser, Cedric

1 Perkins, Jackson

5

1st 7:49.99

ST. FRANCIS

c Medina, Giselle

4 Ciocca, Jack

3 Mason, Lucas

2 Chess, Luke

1 Robinson, Russell

6

3rd 8:09.51

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Luciani, Katie

4 Barton, Elliott

3 Bourgeois, Julien

2 Looby, William

1 Christopher, Nico

7

5th 8:19.56

RIDLEY

c Kie, Victor

4 MacPhail, Aiden

3 Gong, Chen

2 Kidd, Ashton

1 Winterbottom, Luke
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3020 Womens Sr. Ltwt 63Kg. 4+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

2nd 8:50.59

NARDIN

c McCarthy, Anna

4 Neil, Delores

3 Huber, Natalie

2 Connolly, Caroline

1 Stoeckl, Chloe

3

3rd 9:14.64

FOREST HILLS

c Brown, Sofia

4 Hane, Quinn

3 Rogne, Maya

2 Sherman, Clare

1 Thornley, Olivia

4

5th 9:37.36

HAVERGAL

c D'Souza, Carina

4 Ungemach, Eve

3 Carrique, Ella

2 Verma, Meena

1 Colucci, Catharine

5

4th 9:15.91

BLESSED TRINIT

c Phillips, Daniel

4 Weninger, Katie

3 Shkopiak, Jordana

2 Worster, Abigal

1 Chorley, Ava

6

6th 9:42.26

SACRED HEART

c Patel, Rashi

4 Becker, Elsa

3 Gannon, Siobhan

2 Hanny, Logan

1 Whitney, Ella

7

1st 8:48.29

BRANKSOME

c Rorabeck, Sophie

4 Seljak, Therese

3 Williams, Mani

2 Tomovski, Isabella

1 Bhaloo, Yara

8

7th 10:09.98

GROSSE ILE

c Bakas, Kalia

4 Pistole, Lia

3 Gall, Noelle

2 Miller, Elyse

1 Brooks, Avery

3021 Womens Sr. Ltwt 63Kg. 4+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

4th 9:41.98

SMUS

c Tam, Caroline

4 Lawler, Claire

3 Hlannon, Pippa

2 Bosenberg, Sophie

1 Achuthan, Maya

3

2nd 9:27.81

HAVERGAL

c Slemko, Nicole

4 Radin, Claire

3 Gong, Nicole

2 McCurdy-Franks,
Aimee

1 Radin, Paige

4

5th 9:50.68

BUFFALO SEM

c Sperry, Lola

4 Smith, Abigail

3 Casey, Shayley

2 Davis, Marianna

1 Saccomando, Shannon

5

6th 11:16.17

ST. MARYS

c Pather, Thea

4 Di Nicolantonio, Olivia

3 Settimi, Isabella

2 Gard, Payton

1 Patten, Jenna

6

3rd 9:30.60

RIDLEY

c Langlois, Charlotte

4 Dunn, Naomi

3 Gao, Yixuan

2 Wang, Yiran

1 Lind, Ainsley

7

1st 8:38.89

BRANKSOME

c Pak-Guenette, Stella

4 Quinn, Cecilia

3 Stiff, Isla

2 Curry, Grace

1 Yuan, Janice

3012 Womens Sr. Ltwt 63Kg. 4+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:27.81

HAVERGAL

c Slemko, Nicole

4 Radin, Claire

3 Gong, Nicole

2 McCurdy-Franks,
Aimee

1 Radin, Paige

3

4th 9:14.64

FOREST HILLS

c Brown, Sofia

4 Hane, Quinn

3 Rogne, Maya

2 Sherman, Clare

1 Thornley, Olivia

4

2nd 8:48.29

BRANKSOME

c Rorabeck, Sophie

4 Seljak, Therese

3 Williams, Mani

2 Tomovski, Isabella

1 Bhaloo, Yara

5

1st 8:38.89

BRANKSOME

c Pak-Guenette, Stella

4 Quinn, Cecilia

3 Stiff, Isla

2 Curry, Grace

1 Yuan, Janice

6

3rd 8:50.59

NARDIN

c McCarthy, Anna

4 Neil, Delores

3 Huber, Natalie

2 Connolly, Caroline

1 Stoeckl, Chloe

7

5th 9:15.91

BLESSED TRINIT

c Phillips, Daniel

4 Weninger, Katie

3 Shkopiak, Jordana

2 Worster, Abigal

1 Chorley, Ava
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3122 Womens Jr 8+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 9:06.95

CITY HONORS

c De La Rosa, Isabel

8 Colder, Charlotte

7 Yagielski, Ria

6 Maussner, Melia

5 Woodhull, Hope

4 McNamara, Natalie

3 Kennedy, Eireann

2 Shepherd, Taylor

1 Ham, Grace

3

2nd 8:12.79

HAVERGAL

c Gelfand, Stella

8 Dirks, Rachel

7 Michael, Hadley

6 Melbourne, Kaya

5 Janczewski, Isabella

4 Sisley, Jillian

3 Dalton, Emma

2 Douglas , Rachel

1 Boehmisch, Josephine

4

3rd 8:32.49

SHAWNIGAN

c Oldfield, Dinah

8 Young, Kathryn

7 Platt, Samantha

6 Nakayama, Cocoe

5 Hack, Shelby

4 Hill, Emma

3 Thoma, Aven

2 Robertson, Estella

1 Norton-Jones, Imogen

5

5th 8:49.57

NARDIN

c Smith, Victoria

8 Bates, Emmy

7 Lyons, Lucy

6 Lyons, Leah

5 Davoli, Giana

4 Williams, Adeline

3 Conboy, Clare

2 Alessi, Luciana

1 Gothgen, Annalise

6

1st 7:55.05

BRENTWOOD

c Gulevich, Sienna

8 Van Dender, Rowan

7 knecht, Helena

6 Lam, Veronica

5 Harold, Isabel

4 Chadwick, Addison

3 Sisett, Grace

2 Goodall, Sydney

1 Cheng, Megan

7

4th 8:43.89

CHURCHILL

c Smith, Gisele

8 Foster, Ambar

7 Biktimirova, Karina

6 Horton, Avah

5 Chapman, Sarah

4 D'Angelo, Olivia

3 Ripmeester, Mollie

2 Duncan, Allegra

1 Westfall, Eva

3123 Womens Jr 8+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

5th 9:03.52

EDEN

c Poustie, Isla

8 Minovski, Isabella

7 Lane, Lila

6 Rothwell, Larissa

5 Goulet, Kalina

4 Bartel, Keira

3 Verhoef, Claire

2 Smith, Calla

1 Kong, Amelia

3

Scratch
BRANKSOME

c Grosskopf, Emily

8 Stewart, Bronwyn

7 Buwalda, Jessica

6 Shepard, Hayley

5 Salaman, Josephine

4 Friesen, Ella

3 Tecimer, Ally

2 Yuen, Nora

1 Gordon, Reese

4

4th 8:42.70

ANN ARBOR

c Lehrmann, Carlie

8 Neal, Catherine

7 Huang, Jiayue

6 Mackler, Sofia

5 Davis, Jordan

4 Coffman, Maeve

3 Becker, Sofia

2 Parrish, Chloe

1 Soto-Ali, Gabriella

5

2nd 8:21.97

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hegedus, Brendan

8 Ladosenszky, Nika

7 Smith, Sienna

6 Sullivan, Addison

5 Ross, Sadie

4 Shin, Lauren

3 Curtin, Maddilyn

2 Mirjah, Giada

1 LeButt, Sydney

6

3rd 8:41.20

FOREST HILLS

c Berlin, Grace

8 Busch, Claire

7 Sutter, Penelope

6 Flowers-Stiles, Chloe

5 Zachow, Sadie

4 Hill, Maggie

3 Quach, Kayla

2 Bino-Trevino, Camden

1 Wolffis, Molly

7

1st 8:18.02

SMUS

c Batoni, Bianca

8 Denis, Rowan

7 Taubenschlag, Annabel

6 Curry, Clara

5 Crowe, Juliet

4 Pollock, Molly

3 Rowan, Braelyn

2 Wirk, Mira

1 Bell, Avli
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3112 Womens Jr 8+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 8:41.20

FOREST HILLS

c Berlin, Grace

8 Busch, Claire

7 Sutter, Penelope

6 Flowers-Stiles, Chloe

5 Zachow, Sadie

4 Hill, Maggie

3 Quach, Kayla

2 Bino-Trevino, Camden

1 Wolffis, Molly

3

4th 8:21.97

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hegedus, Brendan

8 Ladosenszky, Nika

7 Smith, Sienna

6 Sullivan, Addison

5 Ross, Sadie

4 Shin, Lauren

3 Curtin, Maddilyn

2 Mirjah, Giada

1 LeButt, Sydney

4

2nd 8:12.79

HAVERGAL

c Gelfand, Stella

8 Dirks, Rachel

7 Michael, Hadley

6 Melbourne, Kaya

5 Janczewski, Isabella

4 Sisley, Jillian

3 Dalton, Emma

2 Douglas , Rachel

1 Boehmisch, Josephine

5

1st 7:55.05

BRENTWOOD

c Gulevich, Sienna

8 Van Dender, Rowan

7 knecht, Helena

6 Lam, Veronica

5 Harold, Isabel

4 Chadwick, Addison

3 Sisett, Grace

2 Goodall, Sydney

1 Cheng, Megan

6

3rd 8:18.02

SMUS

c Batoni, Bianca

8 Denis, Rowan

7 Taubenschlag, Annabel

6 Curry, Clara

5 Crowe, Juliet

4 Pollock, Molly

3 Rowan, Braelyn

2 Wirk, Mira

1 Bell, Avli

7

5th 8:32.49

SHAWNIGAN

c Oldfield, Dinah

8 Young, Kathryn

7 Platt, Samantha

6 Nakayama, Cocoe

5 Hack, Shelby

4 Hill, Emma

3 Thoma, Aven

2 Robertson, Estella

1 Norton-Jones, Imogen

3224 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 1x H 1 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

1st 8:31.21

ST. PETERS

1 Watson, Riley

3

2nd 8:51.22

CEN MEMORIAL

1 LaRochelle, Archer

4

6th 9:56.92

BLESSED TRINIT

1 Surface, Tye

5

4th 9:26.28

CLAREMONT

1 Dreiocker, Ben

6

3rd 9:01.33

DENIS MORRIS

1 Parlatore, Sam

7

5th 9:51.18

NICHOLS

1 Balbach, Finn

3225 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 1x H 2 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

4th 9:44.00

SHAWNIGAN

1 Edgson, Tye

3

2nd 9:05.55

LORNE PK

1 Ovdiyenko, Dennis

4

DNS
DARTMOUTH

1 Storm, Iziak

5

5th 10:15.84

LISGAR

1 Ibrahim-Qayyum,
Mikhaeil

6

3rd 9:12.09

SAINT PAUL

1 Scott, Cameron

7

1st 9:01.46

HOLY ROSARY

1 Gilby, Liam

3226 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 1x H 3 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 12:30.23

LAKESHORE

1 Camp, Kato

3

5th 9:47.44

NOTRE DAME

1 Krawchuk, Dallas

4

4th 9:23.48

L'ASSOMPTION

1 Bouchard, Xavier

5

2nd 8:56.60

SOUTH DELTA

1 MacMartin, tomoki

6

1st 8:38.59

BLESSED TRINIT

1 Fernick, Carson

7

3rd 9:07.79

GULF ISLAND

1 Williamson, Grey

3212 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 1x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:01.46

HOLY ROSARY

1 Gilby, Liam

3

4th 8:56.60

SOUTH DELTA

1 MacMartin, tomoki

4

2nd 8:38.59

BLESSED TRINIT

1 Fernick, Carson

5

1st 8:31.21

ST. PETERS

1 Watson, Riley

6

3rd 8:51.22

CEN MEMORIAL

1 LaRochelle, Archer

7

5th 9:01.33

DENIS MORRIS

1 Parlatore, Sam
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3327 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 4+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

DNS
SJCI

c Prelewicz, Sam

4 Ludwig, Luke

3 Hawthorn, Charles

2 Gavigan, Miles

1 Voelkl, Henry

4

4th 8:42.13

ROOSEVELT

c Dudzic, Amelia

4 Hickey, Daniel

3 Burks, Josh

2 Oswald, Emmett

1 Jamal, Nathaniel

5

2nd 8:06.26

ORCHARD LAKE

c Bayoff, Vaughn

4 Jenkinson, Ethan

3 Alexander, Brett

2 Hinton, Sebastian

1 Ciarlone, Andrew

6

3rd 8:08.45

FOREST HILLS

c Saz-Kapteyn, Jatin

4 Coppess, Mason

3 Spratke, Isaac

2 Tiggleman, Logan

1 Pomeroy, Dylan

7

1st 7:42.48

CLAREMONT

c Chu, Ashley

4 Dutchak, Callum

3 Kim, Yechan

2 Ruso, Dorian Elijah

1 Stenstrom, Kai

3328 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 4+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

1st 7:36.58

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Cirello, Dario

4 Kirton, Mason

3 Shapland, Liam

2 Cuff, James

1 Nawrocki, Andy

3

5th 8:32.51

CHURCHILL

c Tenyenhuis, Luke

4 Hooper, Jackson

3 Freeman, Julian

2 Sze, Hubert

1 Wayland, Carter

4

6th 8:41.70

UPPER CANADA

c Wachter, Jack

4 Finlayson, William

3 Li, Andrew

2 Khan, Xavier

1 Michell, Simon

5

3rd 8:02.26

CANISIUS

c Rajecki, Noah

4 Izatt, Evan

3 Johnson, Brendan

2 Pusateri, Alexander

1 Stewart, Kohler Jones

6

2nd 7:37.03

UPPER CANADA

c D'Souza, Gabriel

4 Liu, John

3 Guilfoyle, Jack

2 Radin, Andrew

1 Guilfoyle, Charlie

7

4th 8:09.23

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Kular, Sunny

4 DiLorenzo, Bassil

3 Irvine, Chris

2 Giguere, Mike

1 Mayes, Dylan

3312 Mens Sr. Ltwt 72Kg. 4+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 8:08.45

FOREST HILLS

c Saz-Kapteyn, Jatin

4 Coppess, Mason

3 Spratke, Isaac

2 Tiggleman, Logan

1 Pomeroy, Dylan

3

4th 8:02.26

CANISIUS

c Rajecki, Noah

4 Izatt, Evan

3 Johnson, Brendan

2 Pusateri, Alexander

1 Stewart, Kohler Jones

4

2nd 7:37.03

UPPER CANADA

c D'Souza, Gabriel

4 Liu, John

3 Guilfoyle, Jack

2 Radin, Andrew

1 Guilfoyle, Charlie

5

1st 7:36.58

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Cirello, Dario

4 Kirton, Mason

3 Shapland, Liam

2 Cuff, James

1 Nawrocki, Andy

6

3rd 7:42.48

CLAREMONT

c Chu, Ashley

4 Dutchak, Callum

3 Kim, Yechan

2 Ruso, Dorian Elijah

1 Stenstrom, Kai

7

5th 8:06.26

ORCHARD LAKE

c Bayoff, Vaughn

4 Jenkinson, Ethan

3 Alexander, Brett

2 Hinton, Sebastian

1 Ciarlone, Andrew

3529 Womens Sr. 2x SF 1 3SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 11:05.46

RIVERDALE

2 Brereton, Amy

1 Chant, Isabel

3

3rd 10:02.59

CITY HONORS

2 Pirigyi, Sophia

1 Daley, Adeline

4

2nd 9:37.91

CLAREMONT

2 Schlatter, Sophie

1 Romberg, Anna

5

1st 9:07.24

CHURCHILL

2 Harrison, Makeda

1 Frick, Kairsen

6

6th 10:37.56

DENIS MORRIS

2 Pingue, Gabriela

1 Rud, Victoria

7

4th 10:28.05

NORTHVIEW

2 Templar, Rylee

1 Hadley, Selah

8

5th 10:28.48

GULF ISLAND

2 Naphtail, Margaret

1 Neish, Anya
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3530 Womens Sr. 2x SF 2 3SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

7th 10:58.80

SANDWICH

2 Rathbone, Eden

1 Greenham, Samantha

3

4th 10:05.95

RIDLEY

2 Goertz, Teagan

1 Mason, Rachel

4

2nd 9:37.89

BLUFFS

2 Semeniuk, Ava

1 Campbell, Nicole

5

1st 9:16.08

HOLY CROSS SA

2 Kish, Megan

1 Wilde, Dayanara

6

3rd 9:41.43

SAINT PAUL

2 Cottringer, Sabrina

1 Gigliotti, Vanessa

7

6th 10:36.39

GIBRALTER

2 Boelter, Savannah

1 Swetz, Danica

8

5th 10:24.52

HAVERGAL

2 Li, Selena

1 Zheng, Lily

3531 Womens Sr. 2x SF 3 3SF-Top 6 times in event->F Official
2

5th 10:21.86

EDEN

2 Penetito, Mia

1 Kong, Dayun

3

Scratch
GRYPHONS

2 Colby, Katy

1 Matiation, Elsa

4

2nd 9:16.75

RIDLEY

2 Pieckenhagen,
Charlotte

1 Swick, Sydney

5

1st 9:13.64

WESTDALE

2 Wehmeyer, Emerson

1 Jackson, Claire

6

3rd 10:08.82

L.C.V.I.

2 Cook, Elise

1 Bain, Bryn

7

6th 10:43.06

PARKDALE

2 Debane, Eloise

1 Law-Gallagher, Nuan

8

4th 10:21.12

FALCONS

2 Asselin, Julia

1 Wilson, Danielle

3512 Womens Sr. 2x F 1 From Semi's Official
2

6th 9:37.91

CLAREMONT

2 Schlatter, Sophie

1 Romberg, Anna

3

4th 9:16.75

RIDLEY

2 Pieckenhagen,
Charlotte

1 Swick, Sydney

4

2nd 9:13.64

WESTDALE

2 Wehmeyer, Emerson

1 Jackson, Claire

5

1st 9:07.24

CHURCHILL

2 Harrison, Makeda

1 Frick, Kairsen

6

3rd 9:16.08

HOLY CROSS SA

2 Kish, Megan

1 Wilde, Dayanara

7

5th 9:37.89

BLUFFS

2 Semeniuk, Ava

1 Campbell, Nicole

3632 Mens Jr Ltwt 72Kg. 8+ F 1 Final Only Official
2

1st 7:19.62

VANCOUVER

c Chau, Ethan

8 Kalaw, Mattias

7 Abraham, Zachary

6 Tountas, Christopher

5 Owen, Deian

4 Lee, Declan

3 Li, Breadon

2 Kovats, Alex

1 Bird, Thomas

3

5th 8:13.85

UPPER CANADA

c Liu, Bob

8 Borba, Jack

7 Trojniak, Dean

6 Khasgiwale, Nikhil

5 Waldie, Ian

4 Way, Harrison

3 Lane, Malcolm

2 Simon-Rasiah, Timothy

1 Chen, Austen

4

4th 8:02.57

DENIS MORRIS

c Barriage, Peyton

8 Rapone, Domenic

7 Murphy, Aiden

6 Pennacchio, Angelo

5 Braley, Christopher

4 Gutierrez, Santiago

3 Osei-Kissi, Nathaniel

2 Osei-Kissi, Ari-el

1 Leslie, Alexander

5

6th 8:55.20

GROSSE ILE

c Luppino, Linda

8 O'Farrell, Magnus

7 Sosnowski, Joey

6 Walsh, Hayden

5 Sanfilippo, Andrew

4 Hughes, Ronan

3 Loos, Ryan

2 Heim, Christopher

1 Buhl, Evan

6

2nd 7:28.97

ORCHARD LAKE

c Hollis, Cooper

8 Mercier, Colton

7 Wieczorek, Jack

6 Filiatraut, Dylan

5 Marougi, Mario

4 Oatman, Tristan

3 Dombrowski, Nicholas

2 Fox, Roman

1 Abraham, Christian

7

3rd 7:34.32

SJCI

c Mathieson, Hugh

8 Moore, Fintan

7 Noonan, John Paul

6 Barwell, Daniel

5 Cummings, Ronan

4 Gavigan, Carter

3 Hurley, Daniel

2 Driscoll, Brian

1 Mathieson, Levi
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3733 Mens Jr 1x H 1 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

1st 9:17.44

E.L. CROSSLEY

1 Riddle, Lucas

3

3rd 9:21.75

WALTER MURRA

1 Martens-Koop, Adam

4

Scratch
LONDON

1 Constas-Malevanets,
Pavlos

5

5th 10:32.96

GULF ISLAND

1 Bevan, Luke

6

6th 11:53.21

ORCHARD PARK

1 Clayback, Jacob

7

2nd 9:21.59

BLESSED TRINIT

1 Lobo, Christian

8

4th 9:48.30

ST. PETERS

1 thurston, connor

3734 Mens Jr 1x H 2 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

5th 11:29.34

ERIC GRAVES

1 Gammon, Benjamin

3

2nd 9:10.96

CLAREMONT

1 Mcfeely, Matthew

4

DNS
THE C.A.S.

1 Saad, Rayan

5

3rd 9:19.11

ADAM SCOTT

1 Coupland, Griffith

6

DNF
BICENTENNIAL

1 Thomas, Martens

7

4th 10:26.42

HOLY CROSS KI

1 Dewal, Ben

8

1st 8:48.34

SHAWNIGAN

1 Pickens, James

3735 Mens Jr 1x H 3 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 10:17.49

SELWYN

1 Qin, Alex

3

5th 10:03.02

FOREST HILLS

1 Kazmierczak, Evan

4

3rd 9:18.74

NOTRE DAME

1 Falvo, Adam

5

2nd 9:10.13

KINGSTON

1 Brennan, Oliver

6

7th 10:49.20

TRUE BLUES

1 Raman, Aditya

7

4th 9:27.55

CAWTHRA

1 Concannon, Andrew

8

1st 9:05.47

ST. GEORGE

1 Wittstock, Alexander

3712 Mens Jr 1x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 9:18.74

NOTRE DAME

1 Falvo, Adam

3

4th 9:10.96

CLAREMONT

1 Mcfeely, Matthew

4

2nd 9:05.47

ST. GEORGE

1 Wittstock, Alexander

5

1st 8:48.34

SHAWNIGAN

1 Pickens, James

6

3rd 9:10.13

KINGSTON

1 Brennan, Oliver

7

5th 9:17.44

E.L. CROSSLEY

1 Riddle, Lucas

3836 Mens Ltwt Novice 72Kg. 4x+ F 1 Final Only Official
3

2nd 8:07.27

CANISIUS

c Mertz, Leo

4 Gray, Owen

3 Dahl, Evan

2 Basil, Patrick

1 Benczkowski, Zack

4

3rd 8:12.49

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Kennedy, Bowden

4 Guillemette, Hunter

3 Jackson, Aaron

2 Miltenburg, Braeden

1 Pietracupa, Dylan

5

1st 7:53.28

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Hart, Audrey

4 Barton, Elliott

3 Lewis, Gavin

2 Renwick, Liam

1 Looby, William
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

3937 Womens Jr Ltwt 63Kg. 4+ F 1 Final Only Official
2

4th 9:28.85

ROOSEVELT

c Brand, Marissa

4 Hinojosa, Tamara

3 Stone, Amelia

2 Lobato, Chloe

1 Samotis, Madison

3

1st 9:00.12

BRANKSOME

c Seville, Sabrina

4 Campbell, Victoria

3 McDonald, Nina

2 McKenna, Cate

1 Steele, Erica

4

7th 10:20.03

GROSSE ILE

c Bakas, Kalia

4 Miller, Elyse

3 Donnelly, Emma

2 Bodea, Isabella

1 Wood, Avelyn

5

3rd 9:23.16

DENIS MORRIS

c Fleming, Sarah

4 Jones, Jael

3 Burcher, Shanelle

2 Nagy, Hailey

1 Rapone, Marisa

6

6th 9:48.22

HAVERGAL

c Liu, Angela

4 Topaloglu, Su

3 Jamael, Marlowe

2 Liu, Shuyue

1 Wang, Yicong

7

2nd 9:05.90

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Coles, Avery

4 Graham, Sarah

3 Heaslip, Natalie

2 Furtney, Kaitlyn

1 Smith, Keira

8

5th 9:35.46

HAVERGAL

c Stuart, Sophie

4 Curry, Victoria

3 Shouldice, Caitlin

2 Lepp, Jada Mei

1 Moshoian, Sarah

4038 Mixed 4x H 1 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

DNS
TRINITY

4 Ceccato, Stella

3 Fludzinski, Nya

2 Sprayson, Jack

1 Carriere, Keefer

3

4th 8:27.44

BLESSED TRINIT

4 Bonehill, Madison

3 Sudac, Julian

2 Campbell, Keith

1 Berecz, Molly

4

5th 8:39.13

SIMCOE

4 DiProfio, Sophie

3 Durliat, Abbygayle

2 Wilson, Callum

1 Kortekaas, Ben

5

1st 7:30.93

EDEN

4 Essig, Matti

3 Hughes, Colin

2 Essig, Isabella

1 Bartel, Kennedy

6

3rd 8:08.65

WELLAND CEN

4 Everitt, Joseph

3 Santoro, Marcus

2 Hauber, Naomi

1 Welch, Abigail

7

2nd 7:45.05

SMUS

4 Zhang, Tiger

3 Tan, Ava

2 Rolfe, Finley

1 Williams, Rowan

4039 Mixed 4x H 2 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

4th 8:13.81

ST. FRANCIS

4 Schwandt, Jackson

3 Allington, Ciara

2 Ahern, Adriana

1 De Clercq, Julian

3

2nd 7:53.92

WESTDALE

4 Wark, Benjamin

3 Dickson, Connor

2 Wehmeyer, Emerson

1 Jackson, Claire

4

6th 9:56.37

NOTRE DAME

4 palma, jose

3 muzah, tinotenda

2 briggs, lauryn

1 John Patrick, hotohot

5

1st 7:50.61

PARKDALE

4 Miller, Marcus

3 Law-Gallagher, Nuan

2 Debane, Eloise

1 Lippold, Sebastian

6

3rd 8:10.13

GIBRALTER

4 Boelter, Savannah

3 DeAngelis, Patrick

2 Swetz, Danica

1 Fowler, Blake

7

5th 9:00.28

TRINITY

4 Suddard, Gus

3 Whan Tong, Phillip

2 Green, Danie

1 Hamilton, Merryn

4040 Mixed 4x H 3 3H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

4th 8:02.62

CLAREMONT

4 Kleine, Olivia de

3 Perkins, Jackson

2 Fraser, Cedric

1 Silva, Isabellla

3

1st 7:32.38

CHURCHILL

4 White, Arden

3 Patterson-Raby, Levi

2 Soyka Rozendaal, Pippa

1 Frick, Kairsen

4

5th 8:15.47

SAINT PAUL

4 Quintyn, Myles

3 Laliberte, Lauren

2 Parrent, Gabrielle

1 Pearson, Lincoln

5

Scratch
TONNOS

4 Guerreiro, James

3 Pickard, Madison

2 O'Brien, Aiden

1 Harvey, Tessa

6

3rd 7:59.05

LISGAR

4 Anderson, Aidan

3 van Gameren, Mateja

2 Cambron, Madeleine

1 Kristal-Polci, Leo

7

2nd 7:46.08

GULF ISLAND

4 Muscat, Phoenix

3 Papp, Keegan

2 Innes, Elisabeth

1 McArthur, Rory
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2023 CSSRA
2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

4013 Mixed 4x F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 7:53.92

WESTDALE

4 Wark, Benjamin

3 Dickson, Connor

2 Wehmeyer, Emerson

1 Jackson, Claire

3

4th 7:46.08

GULF ISLAND

4 Muscat, Phoenix

3 Papp, Keegan

2 Innes, Elisabeth

1 McArthur, Rory

4

2nd 7:32.38

CHURCHILL

4 White, Arden

3 Patterson-Raby, Levi

2 Soyka Rozendaal, Pippa

1 Frick, Kairsen

5

1st 7:30.93

EDEN

4 Essig, Matti

3 Hughes, Colin

2 Essig, Isabella

1 Bartel, Kennedy

6

3rd 7:45.05

SMUS

4 Zhang, Tiger

3 Tan, Ava

2 Rolfe, Finley

1 Williams, Rowan

7

5th 7:50.61

PARKDALE

4 Miller, Marcus

3 Law-Gallagher, Nuan

2 Debane, Eloise

1 Lippold, Sebastian

4141 Mens  Sr. 8+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

4th 7:09.70

ANN ARBOR

c Busse, Georgia

8 Bassett, Gavin

7 Saran, Alder

6 Schumacher, William

5 Gronewold, John

4 Dugan, Foster

3 Higgins, Rowan

2 MacQueen, William

1 Fulkerson, Noah

4

5th 7:42.91

ROOSEVELT

c Bovee, Samuel

8 Monette, Parker

7 Greene, Riley

6 Szelag, Noah

5 Fillie, Troy

4 Bates, Brody

3 McMath, Owen

2 Gervasi, Christopher

1 Hinojosa, Jose

5

2nd 6:44.24

CANISIUS

c Hibbard, Theodore

8 Burget, Max

7 Dodman, James

6 Feeney, Liam

5 Aljuwani, Isaiah

4 Kadiev, Mark

3 Hart, John

2 Skowron, Thomas

1 Cross, Peter

6

3rd 7:08.75

HOLY CROSS ST

c Baker, Paige

8 VanEgmond, Samuel

7 Bradford-Andrew,
Owen

6 Haramina, Nicholas

5 Regier, Oliver

4 Garcia, Daniel

3 Bradford-Andrew,
James

2 Ritchie, Wyatt

1 VanderZalm, Seth

7

1st 6:32.71

BRENTWOOD

c Eckenstein, Nicolas

8 de Gruyter, Justus

7 OConnor, Luke

6 Dorward, Felix

5 Parks, Conor

4 Oh, Kevin

3 Lam, Warren

2 Dahlstrom, Ty

1 Freccia, Paolo

4142 Mens  Sr. 8+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
3

5th 7:49.16

UPPER CANADA

c Wu, Ray

8 Finlayson, William

7 Li, Andrew

6 Roden, Lucas

5 Silverson, Jack

4 Khan, Ali

3 Mulraine, M. Dominic

2 Zhou, Yunxi (Neil)

1 Liu, Owen

4

2nd 6:26.84

VANCOUVER

c Poston, Andrew

8 Madruga, Orlando

7 Bohlmann, Connor

6 Scaccabarozzi, Peter

5 Muir, Liam

4 Chisholm, Xavier

3 Estrada, Matteo

2 Sage, Connor

1 Bousalis, Pavlos

5

1st 6:26.38

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Cirello, Dario

8 Darling, Preston

7 smouter, Aidan

6 Kirton, Mason

5 Shapland, Liam

4 Cuff, James

3 Perco, Alessio

2 Stortz, Hudson

1 Nawrocki, Andy

6

3rd 6:44.92

UPPER CANADA

c Ngai, Joshua

8 Liu, John

7 Guilfoyle, Jack

6 Carmichael, John

5 Finney, Nathaniel

4 Godelewicz, Noah

3 Godelewicz, Jaden

2 Radin, Andrew

1 Guilfoyle, Charlie

7

4th 6:45.99

FOREST HILLS

c Lutz, Ben

8 Wang, Daniel

7 VanSkiver, Trevor

6 Logan, Samuel

5 Achterhof, Lukas

4 Fors, Lucas

3 Oderkirk, Andrew

2 Grant, Samuel

1 Sitarski, Joseph
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2-4 June 2023

2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

4113 Mens  Sr. 8+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 6:45.99

FOREST HILLS

c Lutz, Ben

8 Wang, Daniel

7 VanSkiver, Trevor

6 Logan, Samuel

5 Achterhof, Lukas

4 Fors, Lucas

3 Oderkirk, Andrew

2 Grant, Samuel

1 Sitarski, Joseph

3

4th 6:44.24

CANISIUS

c Hibbard, Theodore

8 Burget, Max

7 Dodman, James

6 Feeney, Liam

5 Aljuwani, Isaiah

4 Kadiev, Mark

3 Hart, John

2 Skowron, Thomas

1 Cross, Peter

4

2nd 6:26.84

VANCOUVER

c Poston, Andrew

8 Madruga, Orlando

7 Bohlmann, Connor

6 Scaccabarozzi, Peter

5 Muir, Liam

4 Chisholm, Xavier

3 Estrada, Matteo

2 Sage, Connor

1 Bousalis, Pavlos

5

1st 6:26.38

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Cirello, Dario

8 Darling, Preston

7 smouter, Aidan

6 Kirton, Mason

5 Shapland, Liam

4 Cuff, James

3 Perco, Alessio

2 Stortz, Hudson

1 Nawrocki, Andy

6

3rd 6:32.71

BRENTWOOD

c Eckenstein, Nicolas

8 de Gruyter, Justus

7 OConnor, Luke

6 Dorward, Felix

5 Parks, Conor

4 Oh, Kevin

3 Lam, Warren

2 Dahlstrom, Ty

1 Freccia, Paolo

7

5th 6:44.92

UPPER CANADA

c Ngai, Joshua

8 Liu, John

7 Guilfoyle, Jack

6 Carmichael, John

5 Finney, Nathaniel

4 Godelewicz, Noah

3 Godelewicz, Jaden

2 Radin, Andrew

1 Guilfoyle, Charlie

4243 Womens Sr. 8+ H 1 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

5th 8:35.98

CHURCHILL

c Smith, Gisele

8 Torigian, Ayla

7 Rush, Jessica

6 Literovich, Makena

5 Chapman, Kathryn

4 Fraser, Christina

3 Suk, Ella

2 Magnotta, Ava

1 D'Angelo, Olivia

3

6th 9:07.11

MERCYHURST

c Wurst, Madeline

8 Barbero, Isabella

7 Weiss, Libby

6 Keffer, Lauren

5 Novakowski, Emily

4 Peters, Lily

3 Artise, Zoey

2 Dunn, Kyla

1 Desser, Abigayle

4

1st 7:23.77

BRANKSOME

c Rorabeck, Sophie

8 Givertz-Steel, Ellie

7 Lapham, Elizabeth

6 Newall, Madeleine

5 Stiff, Isla

4 Curry, Grace

3 Cassidy, Airlie

2 Quinn, Cecilia

1 Hannam, Jessica

5

2nd 7:28.41

BRENTWOOD

c Maiorino, Annika

8 Rusman, Novella

7 Ewashko, Anika

6 Therrien, Florence

5 Prokopchuk, Anya

4 Hockin, Chloe

3 Svendson, Charli

2 Berz, Felicity

1 Myint, Katelyn

6

4th 8:05.18

HAVERGAL

c Newton, Kate

8 Aitkens, Julia

7 Boehmisch, Paula

6 Zhang, Olivia

5 Uyanik, Lara

4 Cai, Katelyn

3 Vesey, Caroline

2 Griffin-Sobotik, Isabel

1 Simmons, Maia

7

3rd 7:59.94

ANN ARBOR

c Miller, Allison

8 Stroud, Anne

7 Houston, Madeline

6 Cunningham, Alita

5 Davis, Emmanuel

4 Gordon, Madilyn

3 Mobius, Michelle

2 Neal, Catherine

1 Burns, Raquel

8

Scratch
HAVERGAL

c Slemko, Nicole

8 Ungemach, Eve

7 Carrique, Ella

6 Verma, Meena

5 Colucci, Catharine

4 Radin, Claire

3 Gong, Nicole

2 McCurdy-Franks,
Aimee

1 Radin, Paige
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2023 CSSRA Results Sat/Sun Combined
June 4, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Status

4244 Womens Sr. 8+ H 2 2H - top 6 times in event->F Official
2

6th 8:47.58

ROOSEVELT

c Grant, Miranda

8 Stepaniak, Isabel

7 Dooley, Alexis

6 King, Kylie

5 Harris, Emma

4 Mittlestat, Quinn

3 Negrete, Andrea

2 Maudlin, Hannah

1 Burks, Josie

3

4th 7:58.25

BRANKSOME

c Williams, Cate

8 Campbell, Lyla

7 Yuan, Janice

6 Carranger, Genna

5 Fortier, Beatrice

4 Metcalfe, Claire

3 Taylor, Jaime

2 Gage, Anna

1 Scott, Ava

4

3rd 7:55.18

ORCHARD LAKE

c Bayoff, Vaughn

8 McNutt, Reece

7 Cooper, Isabelle

6 Selby, Addison

5 Sosnowski, Sophie

4 DiFonzo, Nina

3 Vallieres, Olivea

2 Mirjah, Giada

1 Jenkinson, Audrey

5

5th 8:06.20

NARDIN

c Fortner, Lucy

8 Kovachik, Sophia

7 McDermott, Delia

6 Spencer, Elyse

5 Adams, Alexandra

4 Enright, Caitlin

3 Morlock, Bella

2 Ledesma, Emily

1 Connors, Kaitlyn

6

1st 7:23.66

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Irvine, Shane

8 Goedhart, Emma

7 Stacey, Sarah

6 Jones, Malarie

5 Freure, Juliette

4 Darling, Emmerson

3 Leavens, Claire

2 Wimbush, Samantha

1 Bray, Kaylea

7

2nd 7:46.08

SHAWNIGAN

c Monroy, Maya

8 Shepherd, Estelle

7 McIntosh, Abigael

6 Morton, Eva

5 Tuttle, Alessandra

4 Pedersen, Sharm

3 Wolfenberg, Sophia

2 Monkman, Liv

1 Hopkins, Ingrid

4213 Womens Sr. 8+ F 1 From Heats Official
2

6th 7:58.25

BRANKSOME

c Williams, Cate

8 Campbell, Lyla

7 Yuan, Janice

6 Carranger, Genna

5 Fortier, Beatrice

4 Metcalfe, Claire

3 Taylor, Jaime

2 Gage, Anna

1 Scott, Ava

3

4th 7:46.08

SHAWNIGAN

c Monroy, Maya

8 Shepherd, Estelle

7 McIntosh, Abigael

6 Morton, Eva

5 Tuttle, Alessandra

4 Pedersen, Sharm

3 Wolfenberg, Sophia

2 Monkman, Liv

1 Hopkins, Ingrid

4

2nd 7:23.77

BRANKSOME

c Rorabeck, Sophie

8 Givertz-Steel, Ellie

7 Lapham, Elizabeth

6 Newall, Madeleine

5 Stiff, Isla

4 Curry, Grace

3 Cassidy, Airlie

2 Quinn, Cecilia

1 Hannam, Jessica

5

1st 7:23.66

E.L. CROSSLEY

c Irvine, Shane

8 Goedhart, Emma

7 Stacey, Sarah

6 Jones, Malarie

5 Freure, Juliette

4 Darling, Emmerson

3 Leavens, Claire

2 Wimbush, Samantha

1 Bray, Kaylea

6

3rd 7:28.41

BRENTWOOD

c Maiorino, Annika

8 Rusman, Novella

7 Ewashko, Anika

6 Therrien, Florence

5 Prokopchuk, Anya

4 Hockin, Chloe

3 Svendson, Charli

2 Berz, Felicity

1 Myint, Katelyn

7

5th 7:55.18

ORCHARD LAKE

c Bayoff, Vaughn

8 McNutt, Reece

7 Cooper, Isabelle

6 Selby, Addison

5 Sosnowski, Sophie

4 DiFonzo, Nina

3 Vallieres, Olivea

2 Mirjah, Giada

1 Jenkinson, Audrey
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